

\212ITEM NO.MM-6A COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10209/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in SA No.319/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KANTA DEVI VYAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for modification/clarification and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Anumeha Verma, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

By order dated 05th August, 2011, we have directed that
until further orders, status quo, shall be maintained.

This application has been filed for clarification of
the aforesaid order.

The Appellate Court while deciding the appeal had
directed that the plaintiff and defendants shall have right to
perform puja in the alternative year.

Till the decision of this special leave petition, the
aforesaid direction given by the Appellate Court shall remain
operative.

I.A. stands disposed off with the aforesaid direction.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master