

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10209/2011

KANTA DEVI VYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,
vacating stay,modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Smil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit
long back.

Petitioners have failed to take fresh steps for
confirming service upon the remaining unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR