

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10209/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in SA No.319/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KANTA DEVI VYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

Interim order to continue.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|