

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3255/2013

KANTA DEVI VYAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that petitioner has died. Legal representatives of the petitioner were already on record before the High Court. Now respondent nos. 6,7 and 8 have died and few of their legal representatives are already on record and intimation to this effect has been given to the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps with regard to the deceased respondents within four weeks time.

List again on 7.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.01.2018

hj