

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 19540/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3255/2013

KANTA DEVI VYAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF APPELLANT NO.1)

Date : 28-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of appellant No. 1 is deleted from
the array of parties.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 19540 of 2018 is
allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar