

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3255/2013

SMT. CHARULATA JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Mittal, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 and 7 are expired and despite last opportunity, counsel has not taken appropriate steps.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.7.2018

sb