

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3255/2013

SMT. CHARULATA JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIBALLABH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, list the matter after summer vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER